DATE APPVD.REV  LTR DESCRIPTION
1  OF  9
- Orig. Release 02/15/08      JSN
A Revised per ECN 2012-1 11/09/12 JSN
B Revised per ECN  2014-1 03/26/14 JSN
C Revised per ECN 2016-2 10/21/16 JSN
FTTC11 Series
CMOS/LVDS/LVEPCL/CML Output  TCXO/VCTCXO

and physical damage during shipment.
   5  OF  9
6.0   How to order:
Product Dimension:
Pin connections:
CMOS
Pin # Connection
1 N/C or Vc
2
3 GND
4 Output
5* N/C
6 Supply Voltage
LVPECL, LVDS,CML
Pin # Connection
1 N/C or  Vc
2 N/C
3 GND
4 Output
5 Output
6 Supply Voltage
N/C
Suggested Pad LayoutOutput Waveform
0.200
(5.08mm)
0.100
(2.54mm)
0.079
(2.0mm)
0.165
(4.2mm)
0.070
Bypass
Capacitor
0.01uF
Ground
Top
View
456
321
Q
Q
50%
20%
80%
tr
Duty Cycle
tf
Typical Test Circuit & Load Circuit Diagrams
Maximum Soldering Conditions
   7  OF  9
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions/Notes
Frequency Range F 10  1400 MHz LVPECL, LVDS, CML
  1.5  200 MHz CMOS
Operating Temperature TA See How to order             °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -55  +125 °C
Frequency Stability   See how to order             ppm
Frequency Tolerance at +25°C  -5.0  +5.0 ppm
Frequency Vs. Aging  -2.0
-1.0
 + 2.0
+ 1.0
ppm
ppm
1st year
Thereafter(per year).
Frequency Vs. Supply Voltage   ± 0.5  ppm 5% voltage variation
Frequency Vs. Reflow   ±
0.80
 ppm 2 reflows max.
Frequency Vs. Load   ± 0.5  ppm 5% supply voltage variation
Operating Voltage Vcc/Vs/Vdd 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
  2.375 2.5 2.625 V